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Lp. Nr. ZałogaZałoga Samochód TEAM KlasaCzas bez kar Kara Czas Do prow. Do pop.

  Klasyfikacja Generalna  
1 3 Marcin Dziewiątkowski / Tomasz KraczkoMarcin Dziewiątkowski / Tomasz Kraczko Peugeot 106XSi STAG RALLY TEAM K2K2 1 4:32.0 4:32.0

2 27 Andrzej Filipek / Maciej MatysiakAndrzej Filipek / Maciej Matysiak Opel Astra GSI K3K3 1 4:34.2 4:34.2 +2.2 +2.2

3 14 Tomasz Nurzyński / Dawid KucborTomasz Nurzyński / Dawid Kucbor Subaru Impreza K4K4 1 4:34.7 4:34.7 +2.7 +0.5

4 45 Mateusz Lewicki / Patryk BryzgielMateusz Lewicki / Patryk Bryzgiel Fiat Seicento K1K1 1 4:39.1 4:39.1 +7.1 +4.4

5 21 Adam Junczyk / Marcin StefaniukAdam Junczyk / Marcin Stefaniuk Renault Clio K3K3 2 4:39.4 4:39.4 +7.4 +0.3

6 30 Radosław Trochimczyk  / Emil BursiewiczRadosław Trochimczyk  / Emil Bursiewicz Honda CRX K2K2 2 4:40.4 4:40.4 +8.4 +1.0

7 42 Tomasz Gudanowski / Paweł ŚliwskiTomasz Gudanowski / Paweł Śliwski Fiat Panda K1K1 2 4:41.0 4:41.0 +9.0 +0.6

8 31 Hubert Lewko / Dariusz KulinaHubert Lewko / Dariusz Kulina Mitsubishi Colt K2K2 3 4:42.1 4:42.1 +10.1 +1.1

9 16 Piotr Naliwajko / Krzysztof PietrzykowskiPiotr Naliwajko / Krzysztof Pietrzykowski Opel Astra GSi K3K3 3 4:42.1 4:42.1 +10.1 +0.0

10 28 Marcin Malinowski / Sebastian KmiecikMarcin Malinowski / Sebastian Kmiecik Toyota Yaris K2K2 4 4:43.3 4:43.3 +11.3 +1.2

11 10 Paweł Modzelewski / Wojciech NieścierPaweł Modzelewski / Wojciech Nieścier BMW E36 K4K4 2 4:43.8 4:43.8 +11.8 +0.5

12 2 Robert Kwaśniak / Adam ReszutaRobert Kwaśniak / Adam Reszuta BMW 318is K3K3 4 4:44.1 4:44.1 +12.1 +0.3

13 26 Grzegorz Wysocki / Konrad BujalskiGrzegorz Wysocki / Konrad Bujalski Peugeot 206 K3K3 5 4:44.2 4:44.2 +12.2 +0.1

14 33 Simkevicius Mindaugas / Marek SuchockiSimkevicius Mindaugas / Marek Suchocki Honda Civic K2K2 5 4:44.7 4:44.7 +12.7 +0.5

15 38 Paweł Biegus / Michał BiegańskiPaweł Biegus / Michał Biegański Honda Civic K2K2 6 4:45.7 4:45.7 +13.7 +1.0

16 37 Artur Czugan / Dawid DudziczArtur Czugan / Dawid Dudzicz Peugeot 106 K2K2 7 4:45.7 4:45.7 +13.7 +0.0

17 53 Bartek Teter / Mateusz StepieńBartek Teter / Mateusz Stepień Citroen Saxo K2K2 8 4:46.1 4:46.1 +14.1 +0.4

18 9 Adam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł KarawajczykAdam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł Karawajczyk BMW 323TI K4K4 3 4:47.3 4:47.3 +15.3 +1.2

19 46 Krzysztof Sikorski / Michał RutkowskiKrzysztof Sikorski / Michał Rutkowski Fiat Cinquecento K1K1 3 4:48.3 4:48.3 +16.3 +1.0

20 4 Adam Tumiel / Konrad BitowskiAdam Tumiel / Konrad Bitowski Subaru 2.0 Autotechnix-T-Trans K4K4 4 4:48.6 4:48.6 +16.6 +0.3

21 11 Grzegorz Piechowicz / Aleksander PiechowiczGrzegorz Piechowicz / Aleksander Piechowicz Subaru Impreza 2.0 K4K4 5 4:48.7 4:48.7 +16.7 +0.1

22 19 Piotr Kamiński / Tomasz StrukPiotr Kamiński / Tomasz Struk BMW E36 318TI K3K3 6 4:48.9 4:48.9 +16.9 +0.2

23 32 Krzysztof Wierzbicki / Agnieszka WierzbickaKrzysztof Wierzbicki / Agnieszka Wierzbicka Peugeot 2016 K2K2 9 4:51.0 4:51.0 +19.0 +2.1

24 36 Piotr Pazik / Bogumił PazikPiotr Pazik / Bogumił Pazik Mitsubishi Colt K2K2 10 4:52.0 4:52.0 +20.0 +1.0

25 7 Adrian Żendzian / Ewelina ŻendzianAdrian Żendzian / Ewelina Żendzian BMW E30 M50 ADIGO-RT K4K4 6 4:49.4 +5.0 4:54.4 +22.4 +2.4

26 12 Daniel Jedliński / Andrzej GrześkoDaniel Jedliński / Andrzej Grześko Skoda Octawia MADNESS GRUPA RAJDOWA K4K4 7 4:55.3 4:55.3 +23.3 +0.9

27 40 Robert Dąbkowski / Ilona DąbkowskaRobert Dąbkowski / Ilona Dąbkowska Ford Focus K2K2 11 4:56.3 4:56.3 +24.3 +1.0

28 18 Michał Miezian / Karol KundaMichał Miezian / Karol Kunda BMW 318Ti K3K3 7 4:51.7 +5.0 4:56.7 +24.7 +0.4

29 17 Andrzej Kruszewski / Kaja WoyciechowskaAndrzej Kruszewski / Kaja Woyciechowska BMW 316i K3K3 8 4:59.5 4:59.5 +27.5 +2.8

30 29 Grzegorz Sianko / Jacek PliszkaGrzegorz Sianko / Jacek Pliszka Honda CIvic STAG RALLY TEAM K2K2 12 5:00.2 +5.0 5:05.2 +33.2 +5.7

31 39 Tomasz Adamski / Paweł FranckowiakTomasz Adamski / Paweł Franckowiak Citroen Saxo K2K2 13 5:06.6 5:06.6 +34.6 +1.4

32 47 Piotr Sochacki / Maciej DybowskiPiotr Sochacki / Maciej Dybowski Fiat Punto K1K1 4 4:48.1 +20.0 5:08.1 +36.1 +1.5

33 5 Sebastian Dziadosz / Marcin DziadoszSebastian Dziadosz / Marcin Dziadosz Honda Civic Ridergarage.pl K2K2 14 4:33.4 +35.0 5:08.4 +36.4 +0.3

34 44 Igor Puchowicz / Łukasz SztukowskiIgor Puchowicz / Łukasz Sztukowski Fiat CCS K1K1 5 5:10.9 5:10.9 +38.9 +2.5

35 1 Tomasz Wasilewski / Karolina KiszkoTomasz Wasilewski / Karolina Kiszko Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo ADIGO RT K4K4 8 4:41.3 +30.0 5:11.3 +39.3 +0.4

36 23 Łukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz LulewiczŁukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz Lulewicz Lada 2107 K3K3 9 5:13.3 5:13.3 +41.3 +2.0

37 35 Wojciech Dzieszuta / Robert PiotrowskiWojciech Dzieszuta / Robert Piotrowski VW Golf II K2K2 15 5:17.9 5:17.9 +45.9 +4.6

38 6 Maciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz KołodziejczykMaciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz Kołodziejczyk BMW E36 K4K4 9 5:04.1 +20.0 5:24.1 +52.1 +6.2

39 20 Robert Walewski / Bartosz WalewskiRobert Walewski / Bartosz Walewski BMW E36 318iS K3K3 10 5:26.9 5:26.9 +54.9 +2.8

40 34 Vaidas Karasauskas / Bartosz SieredaVaidas Karasauskas / Bartosz Siereda Honda Civic K2K2 16 4:39.9 +1:00.0 5:39.9 +1:07.9 +13.0

41 22 Cezary Konopko / Włodzimierz RudzkiCezary Konopko / Włodzimierz Rudzki Fiat 125p K3K3 11 5:45.0 5:45.0 +1:13.0 +5.1

42 25 Urszula Bogdan / Rafał KobeszkoUrszula Bogdan / Rafał Kobeszko BMW 318ti K3K3 12 5:47.3 5:47.3 +1:15.3 +2.3

43 15 Paweł Sadowski / Paweł MozolewskiPaweł Sadowski / Paweł Mozolewski BMW 2.8 K4K4 10 4:50.6 +1:10.0 6:00.6 +1:28.6 +13.3

44 41 Magdalena Grabowska / Adrian MikiewiczMagdalena Grabowska / Adrian Mikiewicz Renault Megane K2K2 17 6:01.4 6:01.4 +1:29.4 +0.8

45 43 Paweł Radziwoniuk / Andrzej NiczyporukPaweł Radziwoniuk / Andrzej Niczyporuk Volkswagen Polo K1K1 6 6:12.1 6:12.1 +1:40.1 +10.7

46 24 Piotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof WysockiPiotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof Wysocki BMW E36 K3K3 13 5:58.9 +30.0 6:28.9 +1:56.9 +16.8

47 8 Mariusz Maciorowski / Łukasz KamińskiMariusz Maciorowski / Łukasz Kamiński Alfa Romeo 155 1.7 TS K4K4 11 6:57.5 +10.0 7:07.5 +2:35.5 +38.6

  Klasa: K1  
1 45 Mateusz Lewicki / Patryk BryzgielMateusz Lewicki / Patryk Bryzgiel Fiat Seicento K1K1 1 4:39.1 4:39.1

2 42 Tomasz Gudanowski / Paweł ŚliwskiTomasz Gudanowski / Paweł Śliwski Fiat Panda K1K1 2 4:41.0 4:41.0 +1.9 +1.9

3 46 Krzysztof Sikorski / Michał RutkowskiKrzysztof Sikorski / Michał Rutkowski Fiat Cinquecento K1K1 3 4:48.3 4:48.3 +9.2 +7.3

4 47 Piotr Sochacki / Maciej DybowskiPiotr Sochacki / Maciej Dybowski Fiat Punto K1K1 4 4:48.1 +20.0 5:08.1 +29.0 +19.8

5 44 Igor Puchowicz / Łukasz SztukowskiIgor Puchowicz / Łukasz Sztukowski Fiat CCS K1K1 5 5:10.9 5:10.9 +31.8 +2.8

6 43 Paweł Radziwoniuk / Andrzej NiczyporukPaweł Radziwoniuk / Andrzej Niczyporuk Volkswagen Polo K1K1 6 6:12.1 6:12.1 +1:33.0 +1:01.2

  Klasa: K2  
1 3 Marcin Dziewiątkowski / Tomasz KraczkoMarcin Dziewiątkowski / Tomasz Kraczko Peugeot 106XSi STAG RALLY TEAM K2K2 1 4:32.0 4:32.0

2 30 Radosław Trochimczyk  / Emil BursiewiczRadosław Trochimczyk  / Emil Bursiewicz Honda CRX K2K2 2 4:40.4 4:40.4 +8.4 +8.4

3 31 Hubert Lewko / Dariusz KulinaHubert Lewko / Dariusz Kulina Mitsubishi Colt K2K2 3 4:42.1 4:42.1 +10.1 +1.7

4 28 Marcin Malinowski / Sebastian KmiecikMarcin Malinowski / Sebastian Kmiecik Toyota Yaris K2K2 4 4:43.3 4:43.3 +11.3 +1.2

5 33 Simkevicius Mindaugas / Marek SuchockiSimkevicius Mindaugas / Marek Suchocki Honda Civic K2K2 5 4:44.7 4:44.7 +12.7 +1.4

6 38 Paweł Biegus / Michał BiegańskiPaweł Biegus / Michał Biegański Honda Civic K2K2 6 4:45.7 4:45.7 +13.7 +1.0

7 37 Artur Czugan / Dawid DudziczArtur Czugan / Dawid Dudzicz Peugeot 106 K2K2 7 4:45.7 4:45.7 +13.7 +0.0

8 53 Bartek Teter / Mateusz StepieńBartek Teter / Mateusz Stepień Citroen Saxo K2K2 8 4:46.1 4:46.1 +14.1 +0.4

9 32 Krzysztof Wierzbicki / Agnieszka WierzbickaKrzysztof Wierzbicki / Agnieszka Wierzbicka Peugeot 2016 K2K2 9 4:51.0 4:51.0 +19.0 +4.9

10 36 Piotr Pazik / Bogumił PazikPiotr Pazik / Bogumił Pazik Mitsubishi Colt K2K2 10 4:52.0 4:52.0 +20.0 +1.0

11 40 Robert Dąbkowski / Ilona DąbkowskaRobert Dąbkowski / Ilona Dąbkowska Ford Focus K2K2 11 4:56.3 4:56.3 +24.3 +4.3

12 29 Grzegorz Sianko / Jacek PliszkaGrzegorz Sianko / Jacek Pliszka Honda CIvic STAG RALLY TEAM K2K2 12 5:00.2 +5.0 5:05.2 +33.2 +8.9

13 39 Tomasz Adamski / Paweł FranckowiakTomasz Adamski / Paweł Franckowiak Citroen Saxo K2K2 13 5:06.6 5:06.6 +34.6 +1.4

14 5 Sebastian Dziadosz / Marcin DziadoszSebastian Dziadosz / Marcin Dziadosz Honda Civic Ridergarage.pl K2K2 14 4:33.4 +35.0 5:08.4 +36.4 +1.8
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15 35 Wojciech Dzieszuta / Robert PiotrowskiWojciech Dzieszuta / Robert Piotrowski VW Golf II K2K2 15 5:17.9 5:17.9 +45.9 +9.5

16 34 Vaidas Karasauskas / Bartosz SieredaVaidas Karasauskas / Bartosz Siereda Honda Civic K2K2 16 4:39.9 +1:00.0 5:39.9 +1:07.9 +22.0

17 41 Magdalena Grabowska / Adrian MikiewiczMagdalena Grabowska / Adrian Mikiewicz Renault Megane K2K2 17 6:01.4 6:01.4 +1:29.4 +21.5

  Klasa: K3  
1 27 Andrzej Filipek / Maciej MatysiakAndrzej Filipek / Maciej Matysiak Opel Astra GSI K3K3 1 4:34.2 4:34.2

2 21 Adam Junczyk / Marcin StefaniukAdam Junczyk / Marcin Stefaniuk Renault Clio K3K3 2 4:39.4 4:39.4 +5.2 +5.2

3 16 Piotr Naliwajko / Krzysztof PietrzykowskiPiotr Naliwajko / Krzysztof Pietrzykowski Opel Astra GSi K3K3 3 4:42.1 4:42.1 +7.9 +2.7

4 2 Robert Kwaśniak / Adam ReszutaRobert Kwaśniak / Adam Reszuta BMW 318is K3K3 4 4:44.1 4:44.1 +9.9 +2.0

5 26 Grzegorz Wysocki / Konrad BujalskiGrzegorz Wysocki / Konrad Bujalski Peugeot 206 K3K3 5 4:44.2 4:44.2 +10.0 +0.1

6 19 Piotr Kamiński / Tomasz StrukPiotr Kamiński / Tomasz Struk BMW E36 318TI K3K3 6 4:48.9 4:48.9 +14.7 +4.7

7 18 Michał Miezian / Karol KundaMichał Miezian / Karol Kunda BMW 318Ti K3K3 7 4:51.7 +5.0 4:56.7 +22.5 +7.8

8 17 Andrzej Kruszewski / Kaja WoyciechowskaAndrzej Kruszewski / Kaja Woyciechowska BMW 316i K3K3 8 4:59.5 4:59.5 +25.3 +2.8

9 23 Łukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz LulewiczŁukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz Lulewicz Lada 2107 K3K3 9 5:13.3 5:13.3 +39.1 +13.8

10 20 Robert Walewski / Bartosz WalewskiRobert Walewski / Bartosz Walewski BMW E36 318iS K3K3 10 5:26.9 5:26.9 +52.7 +13.6

11 22 Cezary Konopko / Włodzimierz RudzkiCezary Konopko / Włodzimierz Rudzki Fiat 125p K3K3 11 5:45.0 5:45.0 +1:10.8 +18.1

12 25 Urszula Bogdan / Rafał KobeszkoUrszula Bogdan / Rafał Kobeszko BMW 318ti K3K3 12 5:47.3 5:47.3 +1:13.1 +2.3

13 24 Piotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof WysockiPiotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof Wysocki BMW E36 K3K3 13 5:58.9 +30.0 6:28.9 +1:54.7 +41.6

  Klasa: K4  
1 14 Tomasz Nurzyński / Dawid KucborTomasz Nurzyński / Dawid Kucbor Subaru Impreza K4K4 1 4:34.7 4:34.7

2 10 Paweł Modzelewski / Wojciech NieścierPaweł Modzelewski / Wojciech Nieścier BMW E36 K4K4 2 4:43.8 4:43.8 +9.1 +9.1

3 9 Adam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł KarawajczykAdam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł Karawajczyk BMW 323TI K4K4 3 4:47.3 4:47.3 +12.6 +3.5

4 4 Adam Tumiel / Konrad BitowskiAdam Tumiel / Konrad Bitowski Subaru 2.0 Autotechnix-T-Trans K4K4 4 4:48.6 4:48.6 +13.9 +1.3

5 11 Grzegorz Piechowicz / Aleksander PiechowiczGrzegorz Piechowicz / Aleksander Piechowicz Subaru Impreza 2.0 K4K4 5 4:48.7 4:48.7 +14.0 +0.1

6 7 Adrian Żendzian / Ewelina ŻendzianAdrian Żendzian / Ewelina Żendzian BMW E30 M50 ADIGO-RT K4K4 6 4:49.4 +5.0 4:54.4 +19.7 +5.7

7 12 Daniel Jedliński / Andrzej GrześkoDaniel Jedliński / Andrzej Grześko Skoda Octawia MADNESS GRUPA RAJDOWA K4K4 7 4:55.3 4:55.3 +20.6 +0.9

8 1 Tomasz Wasilewski / Karolina KiszkoTomasz Wasilewski / Karolina Kiszko Mitsubishi  Lancer Evo ADIGO RT K4K4 8 4:41.3 +30.0 5:11.3 +36.6 +16.0

9 6 Maciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz KołodziejczykMaciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz Kołodziejczyk BMW E36 K4K4 9 5:04.1 +20.0 5:24.1 +49.4 +12.8

10 15 Paweł Sadowski / Paweł MozolewskiPaweł Sadowski / Paweł Mozolewski BMW 2.8 K4K4 10 4:50.6 +1:10.0 6:00.6 +1:25.9 +36.5

11 8 Mariusz Maciorowski / Łukasz KamińskiMariusz Maciorowski / Łukasz Kamiński Alfa Romeo 155 1.7 TS K4K4 11 6:57.5 +10.0 7:07.5 +2:32.8 +1:06.9

  Klasa: Gość  
1 51 Dariusz Saulevicius / Dariusz Saulevicius / Toyota Yaris TSport GośćGość 1 4:24.6 4:24.6

2 49 Wiesław Zagon / Leszek JanuszWiesław Zagon / Leszek Janusz Renault Clio GośćGość 2 4:25.8 4:25.8 +1.2 +1.2

3 52 Daniel Rogiński / Maciej AbramowiczDaniel Rogiński / Maciej Abramowicz Mazda 323 GośćGość 3 4:48.4 4:48.4 +23.8 +22.6

4 50 Saulius Nausedas / Verbyla VincasSaulius Nausedas / Verbyla Vincas Subaru Impreza GośćGość 4 4:53.8 4:53.8 +29.2 +5.4

  RWD  
1 10 Paweł Modzelewski / Wojciech NieścierPaweł Modzelewski / Wojciech Nieścier BMW E36 K4K4 2 4:43.8 4:43.8

2 2 Robert Kwaśniak / Adam ReszutaRobert Kwaśniak / Adam Reszuta BMW 318is K3K3 4 4:44.1 4:44.1 +0.3 +0.3

3 9 Adam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł KarawajczykAdam Wawdziejczuk / Paweł Karawajczyk BMW 323TI K4K4 3 4:47.3 4:47.3 +3.5 +3.2

4 19 Piotr Kamiński / Tomasz StrukPiotr Kamiński / Tomasz Struk BMW E36 318TI K3K3 6 4:48.9 4:48.9 +5.1 +1.6

5 7 Adrian Żendzian / Ewelina ŻendzianAdrian Żendzian / Ewelina Żendzian BMW E30 M50 ADIGO-RT K4K4 6 4:49.4 +5.0 4:54.4 +10.6 +5.5

6 18 Michał Miezian / Karol KundaMichał Miezian / Karol Kunda BMW 318Ti K3K3 7 4:51.7 +5.0 4:56.7 +12.9 +2.3

7 17 Andrzej Kruszewski / Kaja WoyciechowskaAndrzej Kruszewski / Kaja Woyciechowska BMW 316i K3K3 8 4:59.5 4:59.5 +15.7 +2.8

8 23 Łukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz LulewiczŁukasz Kluczuk / Tomasz Lulewicz Lada 2107 K3K3 9 5:13.3 5:13.3 +29.5 +13.8

9 6 Maciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz KołodziejczykMaciej Aleksiejczuk / Łukasz Kołodziejczyk BMW E36 K4K4 9 5:04.1 +20.0 5:24.1 +40.3 +10.8

10 20 Robert Walewski / Bartosz WalewskiRobert Walewski / Bartosz Walewski BMW E36 318iS K3K3 10 5:26.9 5:26.9 +43.1 +2.8

11 25 Urszula Bogdan / Rafał KobeszkoUrszula Bogdan / Rafał Kobeszko BMW 318ti K3K3 12 5:47.3 5:47.3 +1:03.5 +20.4

12 15 Paweł Sadowski / Paweł MozolewskiPaweł Sadowski / Paweł Mozolewski BMW 2.8 K4K4 10 4:50.6 +1:10.0 6:00.6 +1:16.8 +13.3

13 24 Piotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof WysockiPiotr Zacharczuk / Krzysztof Wysocki BMW E36 K3K3 13 5:58.9 +30.0 6:28.9 +1:45.1 +28.3


